aM PTO.qE
w.6-83)
AB No. 0651~

11-23-2001

vawsen | INMIRHAIMENGIARAN

ot 101900423

1. Name of conveyin ies):
Barney's a?:g%d-y ' )Inc.

Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc.
Portillo's Restaurant Systems, Inc.
Keywester Fish & Pasta House of Ill.
3 |E&Vidual(s) Q Association
J General Partnership Q Limited Partnership
skGorporation-State I1linois
1 Other
Additlonal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yes O No

TION AP s AAVIED O

00 0

11-19-2001

U.§. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt 476

3. Nature of conveyance:

O Assignment 0O Merger
QO Security Agreement Q0 Change of Name

fOther _change-of address—————
Execution Date: ___ 10/23/2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

<oy

hed original documents or copy thereof.

i —w —udress of receiving party(ies)

Name:

Internal Address:

St]reet Address:

City: State: ZIP:

Q Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association

Q General Partnership
Q Umited Partnership
Q Corporation-State

Q Other
Hf assignee Is not domiciled In the United States, a domestic represetative designation
ts attached: Q Yes Q No

(Designations must be a saparate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address{es) attached? Q Yes Q No

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

see attached list

Additional numbers attached? Gt Yes Q No

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

see attached list

YA RTALE

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence
! conceming document should be mailed:

Name:_James N. Videbeck

Patnande & Vi debock

Intemnal Address:

6. Total number of applications and 11
registrations INVOIVE: wviiemneriieererienseaiis -

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...cccoovens $_ _290.00—
& Enclosed

O Authorized to be charged t0 deposit account

1 S 376 Summit Ave.,

Street Address:
Court C

City: Oakbrook Terr§ 1L ZIP60181

8. Deposit account number:

{Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)

W
117217200 w\

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

40.00
01 ECz4A1 -
® 5F=%tement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and o

and any attached copy is a true copy 0!

the original document. ),) u o
James N. Videbeck A f 2
ture
ignl Signal _ '
Name of Person Signind ' Total number hdud&nqoovvfd\oet.ammm.mddowm
dowmentstobereoocdedwm\ required coversheet {nformationto:
el Commissioner of Patents &T rademarks, Box Assignments
washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0177




Owner Reg. No.

Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc.

BARNELLI'S 1,948,600

Keywester Fish & Pasta

House of filinois, Inc.

KEYWESTER FISH & -

PASTA HOUSE 2,094,626

KEYWESTER SN 829,775

Portilio’s Hot Dogs, Inc.

PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS 1,165,025

PORTILLOS 1,265,308

PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS -

BEEF BURGERS BEER 1,413,771

PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS -

BURGERS BEEF 1,879,321

GET THE JUICES FLOWING SN 182185

PORTILLO RESTAURANT GROUP SN 021,419

Portillo's Restaurant Systems

R.J.'S ROADHOUSE SN 929,776
2,378,096

LUIGI'S HOUSE

Reg/Filing Date

1/16/96

9/9/97
Filed 2/28/00

8/11/81
1/24/84

10/14/86
6/11/96

Filed 12/18/00
Filed 4/10/00

Filed 2/28/00
8/15/00

Action Due

1/16/02

9/9/03

8/11/11
1/24/04

10/14/06

6/11/02

8/15/06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0178



CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that as of July 2000, the owners of
record of the applications and registrations listed on the

attached schedule, namely:

Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc., an Illinois corporation.

Portillo's Restaurant Systems, Inc. an Illinois corporation.

Keywester Fish & Pasta House of Illinois, Inc., an Illinois
corporation.

Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc. an Illinois corporation.

have moved their principal places of business from 1415 West

220d

Street, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 and 240 East Lake Street,
Addison Illinois 60101 to their new address of 2001 Spring Road,

Oak Brook, Illinois 60523.

Richard J. ‘E}llo

President of:

Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc.

Portillo's Restaurant Services Inc.

Keywester Fish & Pasta House of
Illinois, Inc.

Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc.

Date: il-l-0t

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0179



Owner
Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc.

BARNELLI'S

Keywester Fish & Pasta
House of lllinois, Inc.

KEYWESTER FISH & -
PASTA HOUSE
KEYWESTER

Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc.

PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS
PORTILLOS

PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS -

BEEF BURGERS BEER
PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS -
BURGERS BEEF

GET THE JUICES FLOWING
PORTILLO RESTAURANT GROUP

Portillo's Restaurant Systems
R.J.'S ROADHOUSE
LUIGI'S HOUSE

Reg. No.

1,948,600

2,094,626
SN 929,775

1,165,025
1,265,306

1,413,771
1,979,321

SN 182165
SN 021,419

SN 929,776
2,378,096

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

Reg/Filing Date

1/16/96

9/9/97
Filed 2/28/00

8/11/81
1/24/84

10/14/86
6/11/96

Filed 12/18/00
Filed 4/10/00

Filed 2/28/00
8/15/00

Action Due

1/16/02

9/9/03

8/11/11
1/24/04

10/14/06

6/11/02

8/15/06

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0180



