RM PTO-1E w. 6-93) 48 No. 0651-	11-23-2001	TION EO			ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settin		1		→ 11.19	ϕ	
To ti	101900423	•	19-2001	hed original documents		
L. Name of o		U.S. Patent & 1	MOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76	dress of receiving par		
Barney	onveying party(ies): 's Bar-B-Q, Inc.	ļ				
Portille	o's Hot Dogs, Inc.	T	Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Kevwest	o's Restaurant Systems er Fish & Pasta House	of Ill	Internal Addr	ess:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association			Otro at Antalan			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			1	ss:		
xk Corporation-State Illinois			City:	State:	ZIP:	
			☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name	(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🗅 No	☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:			☐ General Partnership			
	ment D Me		☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Assignr	ment D Me y Agreement D Cha	-	Other Other			
	change of address	=	If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
	-		is attached: Q Yes Q No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Da	te:10/23/2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
4. Application	n number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trader	mark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
see a	attached list		see attached list			
				\all	8000	
	Ad	ditional numbers a	ttached? _X Q Yes 🗆 No	1 % %	-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and			
concerning	g document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: James N. Videbeck			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$290.00			
Internal Address: Patnaude & Videbeck			•			
Monte			xS Enclose			
			 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
, •					•	
	ddress: 1 S 376 Summit A	ve.,		count number:		
			8. Deposit account number:			
	Court C					
City: Oakbrook Terr State: IL ZIP:60181			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	•	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
11/21/2001 DBYR	₩ 00000059 1948800 40.00 0P					
01 FC:481	250.00 OP		•			

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

the original document.

Owner	Reg. No.	Reg/Filing Date	Action Due
Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc.			
BARNELLI'S	1,948,600	1/16/96	1/16/02
Keywester Fish & Pasta House of Illinois, Inc.	,	,	
KEYWESTER FISH & - PASTA HOUSE KEYWESTER	2,094,626 SN 929,775	9/9/97 Filed 2/28/00	9/9/03
Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc.			
PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS PORTILLO'S PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS -	1,165,025 1,265,306	8/11/81 1/24/84	8/11/11 1/24/04
BEEF BURGERS BEER PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS -	1,413,771	10/14/86	10/14/06
BURGERS BEEF GET THE JUICES FLOWING PORTILLO RESTAURANT GROUP	1,979,321 SN 182165 SN 021,419	6/11/96 Filed 12/18/00 Filed 4/10/00	. 6/11/02
Portillo's Restaurant Systems			
R.J.'S ROADHOUSE LUIGI'S HOUSE	SN 929,776 2,378,096	Filed 2/28/00 8/15/00	8/15/06

H

TRADEMARK REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0178

CHANGE OF ADDRESS

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that as of July 2000, the owners of record of the applications and registrations listed on the attached schedule, namely:

Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc., an Illinois corporation.

Portillo's Restaurant Systems, Inc. an Illinois corporation.

Keywester Fish & Pasta House of Illinois, Inc., an Illinois corporation.

Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc. an Illinois corporation.

have moved their principal places of business from 1415 West 22^{nd} Street, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 and 240 East Lake Street, Addison Illinois 60101 to their new address of 2001 Spring Road, Oak Brook, Illinois 60523.

Richard J. Portillo

President of:

Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc.

Portillo's Restaurant Services Inc.

Keywester Fish & Pasta House of

Illinois, Inc.

Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc.

Date: 11-1-01

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0179

Owner	Reg. No.	Reg/Filing Date	Action Due
Barney's Bar-B-Q, Inc.			
BARNELLI'S	1,948,600	1/16/96	1/16/02
Keywester Fish & Pasta House of Illinois, Inc.			
KEYWESTER FISH & - PASTA HOUSE KEYWESTER	2,094,626 SN 929,775	9/9/97 Filed 2/28/00	9/9/03
Portillo's Hot Dogs, Inc.			
PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS PORTILLOS PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS -	1,165,025 1,265,306	8/11/81 1/24/84	8/11/11 1/24/04
BEEF BURGERS BEER PORTILLO'S HOT DOGS -	1,413,771	10/14/86	10/14/06
BURGERS BEEF GET THE JUICES FLOWING PORTILLO RESTAURANT GROUP	1,979,321 SN 182165 SN 021,419	6/11/96 Filed 12/18/00 Filed 4/10/00	6/11/02
Portillo's Restaurant Systems R.J.'S ROADHOUSE LUIGI'S HOUSE	SN 929,776 2,378,096	Filed 2/28/00 8/15/00	
			8/15/06

RECORDED: 11/19/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002398 FRAME: 0180